Info

de ress

2.
Address

Insurance Companies

Enfield Council

Silver St, London EN1 3XA
Call Centre

020 8379 1000

Insurance

0208 379 1476

DAC Beachcroft
25 Walbrook
London

EC4N 8AF

Date;

Address;

Mr. Simon Paul Cordell
109 Burncroft Avenue
Enfield

London

En3 7jq

Date of Birth:
Custody record Numbers:
1. 00000000000

2.
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de ress
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Address

Kdd ress

de ress

Call centre
0207 242 1011
Claim Handler
0207 894 6358

Aspen

30 Fenchurch St, Billingsgate, London EC3M 3BD
Call Centre

020 7184 8000

OBE Insurance Europe Ltd,

30 Fenchurch St, Billingsgate, London EC3M 3BD
Call Centre

020 7105 4000

NHS Resolution

8th Floor, 10 S Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 4PU
Call Centre

020 7811 2700

Met Police Force
Zurich 2012

Q

“I’m getting the rest soon.”

Call Centre

Letter of Claim for the Asbo




PLEASE DO NOT IGNORE THIS EMAIL.
BELOW IS ADRAFTE D LIST OF PARTICULARS OF MY CLAIMS. WHAT ARE FOR AN AMICABLE SETTLEMENT (OUT
OF COURT) DUE TO INCIDENTS THAT THE LISTED BELOW ARE VICARIOUSLY LIABLE FOR.

Original Files
PNC -
https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/ ACRO-PNC/

INDEX

WORK OUT CODE

Police National Computer Nominal Report Nominal Details / 2021 Acro =

Personal Description / 2021 Acro =

Driver Details / 2021 Acro =

Aliases Alias 1 /2021 Acro =

Alias Dates of Birth / 2021 Acro =

Warning Signals / 2021 Acro =

Information Markers / 2021 Acro =

Marks and Scars / 2021 Acro =

Photograph Locations / 2021 Acro =

Identity Numbers / 2021 Acro =

Passports / 2021 Acro =

Occupations / 2021 Acro =

Habitual Dress / 2021 Acro =

Jewellery / 2021 Acro =

Other Details / 2021 Acro =

DNA Report Summary / 2021 Acro =

Arrest / Summons / 2021 Acro = 19/0000/00/592734E = 1 = Not in Disposal Document = Impending Prosecutions / 2020 Acro.
Arrest / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/8306E = order 2 = Not in 2017 Acro

Arrest / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/4274X = order 3 = Not in Disposal Document = Impending Prosecutions / 2020 Acro.
Arrest / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/1984H = order 4

Arrest / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/259H = order 5 = Not in Disposal Document = Impending Prosecutions / 2020 Acro.
Arrest / 2021 Acro = 16/01YE/01/3890G = order 6 = Start of 2017 Acro
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https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/ACRO-PNC/

Arrest / 2021 Acro = 16/01YD/01/6024B = order 7

Arrest / 2021 Acro = 13/0000/00/625125U = order 8

Arrest / 2021 Acro = 13/0000/00/484853Z = order 9

10  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 13/01HT/01/1537C = order 10
11 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 13/01KW/01/669J = order 11
12 Arrest/ 2021 Acro =11/01YE/01/5200L

13 Arrest / 2021 Acro = 10/01YE/01/7294N
14 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 10/01GN/01/2357X
15  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/929328D
16  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/22EA/01/155U

17  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/23N3/01/1708M
18  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/530252A
19  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/528079N
20  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/174108M
21 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B

22 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 09/01LD/01/27Q

23 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K
24  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 08/01YE/01/4408D
25  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E

26 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A
27  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 07/48C6/01/4660J

28  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 07/01YT/01/34813D
29  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 07/01YE/01/22350G
30  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X
31  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/8820T
32  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/1629163X
33 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/1252088H
34  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B
35  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 06/41HQ/01/15207L
36  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/397207P
37  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/113215C
38  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/24737TW
39  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/5704H
40  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 04/0000/00/1281346M

41

Arrest / 2021 Acro = 04/0000/00/480133D



42 Arrest / 2021 Acro = 04/0000/00/1054471J
43 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 02/0000/00/999308B
44 Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 02/0000/00/556175K
45 Arrest / 2021 Acro = 02/0000/00/331835M
46 Arrest / 2021 Acro = 00/0000/00/1139706K
47  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 00/0000/00/740128L
48 Arrest / 2021 Acro = 00/0000/00/136789H
49  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 99/0000/00/960881C
50  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 99/0000/00/336639D
51  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/989685M
52  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 99/0000/00/326472C
53  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/462560A
54  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/388582P
55  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/295516F
56  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/227669J
57  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/1006737X
58  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/5553D
59  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/964137U
60  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/952126N
61  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/823525E
62  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U
63  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/736197H
64  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/236370T
65  Arrest/ 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/193878F

Split from here “Look Inside! PAGE 45 & Onwards Original

Disposal History / 2021 Acro = 19/0000/00/592734E =1
Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 19/0000/00/592734E = 1
Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/259H =5
Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/259H =5
Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/8306E = 2
Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/8306E = 2
Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/4274X = 3
Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/4274X = 3
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9 Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/1984H = 4

10  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 18/01YD/01/1984H =4
Disposal History / 2020 Acro = 18/01YD/01/1984H = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 18/01YD/01/1984H = Offence x1

11  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 16/01YE/01/3890G = 6
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 16/01YE/01/3890G = Offence x2
Disposal History / 2017 Acro = 16/01YE/01/3890G = Offence x2

12 Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 16/01YD/01/6024B = 7 = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 16/01YD/01/6024B = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 16/01YD/01/6024B = Offence x1

13 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 13/0000/00/625125U = 8
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 13/0000/00/625125U = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 13/0000/00/625125U = Offence x1

14  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 12/01YE/01/5001U =12
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 12/01YE/01/5001U = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 12/01YE/01/5001U = Offence x1

15  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 13/01HT/01/1537C = 10
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 13/01HT/01/1537C = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 13/01HT/01/1537C = Offence x2

16  Disposal (Penalty Notice) / 2021 Acro = 13/0000/00/484853Z = 9
Disposal (Penalty Notice) / 2020 Acro = 13/0000/00/484853Z = Offence x1
Disposal (Penalty Notice) / 2017 Acro = 13/0000/00/484853Z = Offence x1

17  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 13/01KW/01/669J = 11
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 13/01KW/01/669J = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 13/01KW/01/669J = Offence x1

18  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 12/41HQ/01/20685J
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 12/41HQ/01/20685J = Offence x1



Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 12/41HQ/01/20685J = Offence x1

19  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 12/20DC/02/3727D = 12
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 12/20DC/02/3727D = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 12/20DC/02/3727D = Offence x1

20  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L = Offence x1

21 Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L = Offence x1

1 Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 11/01YE/01/5200L = Offence x1

2 Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 10/01YE/01/7294N
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 10/01YE/01/7294N = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 10/01YE/01/7294N = Offence x1

3 Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 10/01GN/01/2357X
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 10/01GN/01/2357X = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 10/01GN/01/2357X = Offence x1

4 Disposal (Court / 2021 Acro) = 09/0000/00/528079N
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 09/0000/00/528079N = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 09/0000/00/528079N = Offence x2

5 Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/528079N
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/0000/00/528079N = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 09/0000/00/528079N = Offence x1

6 Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/530252A



Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/0000/00/530252A = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 09/0000/00/530252A = Offence x1

7 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/929328D
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 09/0000/00/929328D = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 09/0000/00/929328D = Offence x3

8 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B = Offence x1

9 Disposal (NFA) / 2021 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B = Offence x1

10  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 09/01YF/01/152B = Offence x1

11  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 09/23N3/01/1708M
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/23N3/01/1708M = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 09/23N3/01/1708M = Offence x1

12 Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 09/22EA/01/155U
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/22EA/01/155U = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 09/22EA/01/155U = Offence x1

13 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K = Offence x1

14  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 08/01YT/01/4253K = Offence x1



15  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 09/01LD/01/27Q
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 09/01LD/01/27Q = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 09/01LD/01/27Q = Offence x1

16  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 09/0000/00/174108M
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 09/0000/00/174108M = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 09/0000/00/174108M = Offence x1

17  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 08/01YE/01/4408D
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 08/01YE/01/4408D = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 08/01YE/01/4408D = Offence x1

18  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E = Offence x1

19  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E = Offence x1

20  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 08/01YE/01/1626E = Offence x1

21 Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A = Offence x2

22  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 07/01YE/01/24943A = Offence x1

23 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 10/01YE/01/7294N = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 10/01YE/01/7294N = Offence x1



24 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X = Offence x3

25  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/22486X = Offence x1

26  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 07/48C6/01/4660J
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 07/48C6/01/4660J = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 07/48C6/01/4660J = Offence x2

27  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 07/01YT/01/34813D
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 07/01YT/01/34813D = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 07/01YT/01/34813D = Offence x1

28  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/8820T
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/8820T = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 07/41HQ/01/8820T = Offence x1

29  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 07/01YE/01/22350G
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 07/01YE/01/22350G = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) /2017 Acro = 07/01YE/01/22350G = Offence x1

30  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/24737W
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/24737W = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/24737W = Offence x3

31  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B = Offence x1

32  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B = Offence x1



Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 06/0000/00/912763B = Offence x1

33  Disposal (NFA) = 06/0000/00/1629163X
Disposal (NFA) / 2020 Acro = 06/0000/00/1629163X = Offence x1
Disposal (NFA) / 2017 Acro = 06/0000/00/1629163X = Offence x1

34  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/1252088H Look at mod dates, labels &
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 06/0000/00/1252088H = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 06/0000/00/1252088H = Offence x2

35  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/397207P
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 06/0000/00/397207P = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 06/0000/00/397207P

36  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 06/41HQ/01/15207L
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 06/41HQ/01/15207L = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 06/41HQ/01/15207L = Offence x1

37  Disposal (Penalty Notice) / 2021 Acro = 06/0000/00/113215C
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 06/0000/00/113215C = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 06/0000/00/113215C = Offence x1

38  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro =04/0000/00/1281346M
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 04/0000/00/1281346M = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 04/0000/00/1281346M = Offence x1

39  Disposal (NFA) /2021 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/5704H
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/5704H = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 05/41HQ/01/5704H = Offence x1

40  Disposal (Penalty Notice) / 2021 Acro = 04/0000/00/480133D
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 04/0000/00/480133D = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 04/0000/00/480133D = Offence x1

41  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 04/0000/00/1054471]



Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 04/0000/00/1054471] = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 04/0000/00/1054471J = Offence x1

42  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 02/0000/00/556175K
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 02/0000/00/556175K = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 02/0000/00/556175K = Offence x3

43  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 02/0000/00/999308B
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 02/0000/00/999308B = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 02/0000/00/999308B = Offence x1

44 Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 02/0000/00/331835M
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 02/0000/00/331835M = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 02/0000/00/331835M = Offence x1

45  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 00/0000/00/740128L
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 00/0000/00/740128L = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 00/0000/00/740128L = Offence x2

46  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 00/0000/00/1139706K
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 00/0000/00/1139706K = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 00/0000/00/1139706K = Offence x1

47  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 99/0000/00/960881C
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 99/0000/00/960881C = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 99/0000/00/960881C = Offence x2

48  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 00/0000/00/136789H
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 00/0000/00/136789H = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 00/0000/00/136789H = Offence x1

49  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 99/0000/00/336639D
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 99/0000/00/336639D = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 99/0000/00/336639D = Offence x1



50  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/989685M
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/989685M = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/989685M = Offence x3

51  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 99/0000/00/326472C
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 99/0000/00/326472C = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 99/0000/00/326472C = Offence x2

52  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/1006737X
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/1006737X = Offence x5
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/1006737X = Offence x5

53  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/462560A
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/462560A = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/462560A = Offence x1

54  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/388582P
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/388582P = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/388582P = Offence x1

55  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/227669]
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/227669J = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/227669J = Offence x1

56  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/193878F
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/193878F = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/193878F = Offence x1

57  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/295516F
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/295516F = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/295516F = Offence x2

58  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/964137U
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/964137U = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/964137U = Offence x2



59  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/952126N
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/952126N = Offence x2
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/952126N = Offence x2

60  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 98/0000/00/5553D
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 98/0000/00/5553D = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 98/0000/00/5553D = Offence x1

61  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/823525E
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/823525E = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/823525E = Offence x1

62  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U = Offence x1
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U = Offence x2

63  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/768545U = Offence x3

64  Disposal (Caution) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/736197H
Disposal (Caution) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/736197H = Offence x1
Disposal (Caution) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/736197H = Offence x1

65  Disposal (Court) / 2021 Acro = 97/0000/00/236370T
Disposal (Court) / 2020 Acro = 97/0000/00/236370T = Offence x3
Disposal (Court) / 2017 Acro = 97/0000/00/236370T = Offence x3

Custody History / 2021 Acro
Custody / 2021 Acro
Custody / 2021 Acro
Custody / 2021 Acro



WORK OUT CODE

Original A. Sub folde\TRACE TRACE LETTER.pdf
Files: B. Sub folder\PNC 9799378V CORDELL SIMON PAUL .pdf
Quick Note About the ASBO

The Asbo Says illegal raves and | went to court with my case prepared to defend this illegal
allegation, the prosecution could not prove an illegal aspect and the case should have got thrown
out but did not. | was never arrested for this allegation and never had an interview or fair
investigation.

The maximum sentence is two and a half months and | received?

Because of the Asbo and other issues such as Errors in my PNC files that | and my mother
complained about that | have included the relevant emails also for below in this table in date order,
we requested the 2021 Acro report to see if the Asbo had been taken out as it must. In our finding
we can say yes, it has because in the 2017’s copy of the Acro report the Abo is present, as the
below snip-out proves and in 2021 it is absinth.

Snip-out

Other Information / 2017 Acro =

Report 1

Class: CRIMINAL BEHAVIOUR ORDER

Issued At: WOOD GREEN CROWN CRT

For: CRIMINAL BEHAVIOUR ORDER

Power: CONDARREST (CONDITION AL ARREST)
FS Ref.: 01 (METROPOLITAN POLICE)

Case Papers: 01YE

End Date: 03/08/20

Condition 1: MUST NOT BE CONCERNED IN THE ORGANISATION OF A RAVE

AS DEFINED BY S.63(1) OR S63(1A) OF THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE
AND PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1994



file:///C:/Users/Si_Al/Desktop/PNC%20Workout%20File%2005-07-21/Sub%20folder/TRACE_TRACE%20LETTER.pdf
file:///C:/Users/Si_Al/Desktop/PNC%20Workout%20File%2005-07-21/Sub%20folder/PNC_9799378V%20CORDELL%20SIMON%20PAUL.pdf

Condition 2;

Condition 3;

Condition 4:

Condition 5:

Condition 6:

KNOWINGLY USE OR SUPPLY PROPERTY, PERSONAL OR
OTHERWISE, FOR USE IN A RAVE AS DEFINED BY S.63 (1) OF
THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1994

ENTER OR REMAIN IN ANY DISUSED OR ABANDONED BUILDING
UNLESS INVITED TO DO SO IN WRITING BY A REGISTERED
CHARITABLE ORGANISATION OR LOCAL AUTHORITY OR
OWNER OF THE PREMISES

PROVIDE ANY SERVICE IN RESPECT OF AMY LICENSABLE
ACTIVITY IN AN UNLICENSED PREMISES

ENTER ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL PRIVATE PROPERTY (BY WHICH
WORDS BUILDINGS AND AN OPEN ENCLOSED AND ARE
INTENDED TO BE INDIVIDUAL) OR AN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 22:00 AND 07:00

WITHOUT WRITTEN PER MISSIONS FROM THE OWNER AND AN
LEASEHOLDER OF SUCH PROPERTY. IF YOU CAN
DEMONSTRATE THAT THE PURPOSE OF YOUR ENTRY OF

SUCH PROPERTY IS TO PURCHASE GOODS OR SERVICES

The condition got changed when | was not at the at the court nor was my
solicitor or any other representation for myself. This was done at the appeal
trial and due to the judge changing his honored word.

A couple of days before the 1% trial date of the appeal at Wood Green Crown
Court my solicitor tried to dismiss me as her client, she asked the judge when |
was there, he asked me how | felt about this, and | gave more than good
enough reason for her not to be able to leave, the Judge agreed with me, and |
keep the same firm. He put conditions down that the firm cannot leave me
unless Michael Carroll the director comes to court himself and explains with
good reason to why he would want to do so, a new trial date got set for
months latter again.

The day before the next trial we all had to attend court for a preliminary
hearing to make sure all was set for the next day, | and my mother were both
at the court in good time as the doors opened to the public. We waited outside
the court room for quite some time until we got called into the courtroom by
the Ashur.

The Judge told me that | will not have a solicitor for my trial the next day as




he has allowed her to leave as she no longer wanted to represent me. | asked
the Judge about his order from the prior time when this happened before and if
Michael Carrol attended and he told me no. The judge explained that if [ can’t
get a solicitor by the next day, | must act for myself, or he will find my guilty
in my absinth.

My mother and | found another solicitor firm and attend to the appeal the next
day. My new solicitor asked for an extension of time as he does not know
anything about the case and it had been going on for some time making the
files very large in size the judge bullied the new solicitor and told him no the
new solicitor explained that he would not be able to have my best interests in
heart without the extension of time but the Judge was adamant in his order,
my solicitor asked the judge for 5 minutes so, he could telephone his company
partners for a decision and after a while the court started again, and he could
no longer Act on my behalf.

My mother would not let me attend court for the trial the next day but what
she did do was request a copy of the Court transcribes as she did also, in the
Magistrates Courts. When the transcribes arrived the courts had missed the
first day out of when my new solicitor attended but added the days | could not
go. This is when my bail Conditions were changed but no person afterwards
would ever explain what had gotten changed.

It is also, when Sally Gilchrist the Legal Director for Scotland Yard who
represents the whole of the United Kingdom and Whales as the Legal
Governor, who was my case handler through the whole-time scale of the Asbo
personally.

She attended all court cases with the prosecutor and other staff and on the
appeal trial date when | was not present in the transcribes admits that there are
no victims or any person who would sign a statement or attend court and
continued to explain how she based all the evidence in the whole Asbo case
on the forged Police Cads what is against the law.

When the Judge changed the conditions, he states as | can read that the past
conditions were a breach of my Human Rights as | and my mother had been
complaining about from the start of proceedings and not that the below made
them much better.

One more thing to say, the transcribes for the appeal stage do not make much
for sense, when trying to read. | have updated them on in the server at




Please read after going through this document first. They are under Asbo or at
the bottom of all the tables.
https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/Flipbook-Indexs/Flipbook-
AllWithLinks-Indexs/

Also, read “Private Homes and Gardens”
https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/A%20Snippet-from-the-
Licencing-Act-2003/

Condition 7: FROM ANY SHOP OR GARAGE OR FUEL SUPPLIER WHICH IS
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AT SUCH TIMES. THEN IN SUCH EVENT,
YOU MAY ENTER BUT YOU MUST NOT REMAIN ON SUCH
PROPERTY FOR LONGER THAN 30 MINUTES AND YOU
Condition 8: MAY DO SO ON ONLY ONE OCCAISION DURING EACH
SEPAR ATE NINE HOUR PERIOD BETWEEN 22:00 AND 07:00
DAILY

End of Snip-out

Also see Raves Act 1994 Section 63

https://www.cps.gov.uk/sites/default/files/documents/legal _guidance/
THE-CRIMINAL-JUSTICE-AND-PUBLIC-ORDER-ACT-1994.pdf

Open and look at page 3

Sentence guidelines and section 63 = All the events I got setup for were in buildings and police
statements say with Section 144, LASPO’s present.

Nub

Arrest/
Summons
Ref

Date Last Case Arresting Police | Remand NFA
Arrested | Updated Name Officer Force : Date

Offence
Date(s)



https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/Flipbook-Indexs/Flipbook-AllWithLinks-Indexs/
https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/Flipbook-Indexs/Flipbook-AllWithLinks-Indexs/
https://horrific-corruption-files.serveblog.net/A%20Snippet-from-the-Licencing-Act-2003/
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https://www.cps.gov.uk/sites/default/files/documents/legal_guidance/%0bTHE-CRIMINAL-JUSTICE-AND-PUBLIC-ORDER-ACT-1994.pdf
https://www.cps.gov.uk/sites/default/files/documents/legal_guidance/%0bTHE-CRIMINAL-JUSTICE-AND-PUBLIC-ORDER-ACT-1994.pdf

19/0000/00/592734E | 26/05/19 | 28/05/19 BURGLARY IN LAW Met YES 1 “WON.” 26/05/19
OTHER THAN /PC/233651 16/07/20
Court & Police In diary DWELLING
Station Dates ruff WERE PERSON 13 Half Months
Arrested SUBJECTED TO Condition 1:
26/05/19 VIOLENCE OR NOT TO
REMANDED ON THREAT OF CONTACT
POLICE BAIL ON VIOLENCE DIRECTLY OR
27/05/2019 INDIRECTLY
At: AT 01YD
To Appear at:
NEXT
APPEARING ON
24/06/2019 in diary
At: AT 01YD
There are more bail
dates up to
16/07/2020
18/01YD/01/8306E 25/10/18 | 25/10/18 ASSAULT SABRI Met YES 1 “WON.” 25/10/18
OCCASIONING /PC/243525 06/02/20
Court & Police In diary ACTUAL
Station Dates ruff BODILY HARM 1 year 3 months
Offence Date(s): Condition 1.
25/10/18 NOT TO
CONTACT
DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY
Condition 2:
NOT TO
ENTER THE
BLOCK OF

FLATS




NUMBERED

105 BURNC
ROFT AVENUE
EN3

18/01YD/01/4274X 31/05/18 | 05/02/20 HARASSMENT - STYLIANOU | Met YES 1 “WON.” 30/05/18

BREACH OF IPC/242454 05/02/20 31/05/18

Court & Police In diary CIVIL IYE

Station Dates ruff INJUNCTION 1 year 8 moths 5

REMANDED ON Offence Date(s): days

POLICE BAIL ON 30/05/18 Condition 1:

31/05/18 AT 01YD NOT TO

To Appear at:NEXT CONTACT

APPEARING ON DIRECTLY OR

22/06/18 INDIRECTLY
Condition 2:
NOT TO
ENTER THE
BLOCK OF
FLATS
NUMBERED
105 BURNC
ROFT AVENUE
EN3

18/01YD/01/1984H 15/03/18 | 18/12/18 AFFRAY Met YES 1 “WON.” 15/03/18
18/12/18

Court & Police In diary

Station Dates ruff 8 moths 3 days

REMANDED ON Condition 1:

POLICE BAIL ON NOT TO

15/03/18 AT 01YD ATTEND 117

To Appear at: BURNCROFT

NEXT AVE EN3




APPEARING ON Condition 2:

05/04/18 At: AT NOT TO
01YD CONTACT
ANY OF ...

I had been getting my Human Rights violated by cruel malicious treatment that the government allowed to continue and took apart in against | while
knowing that | was an innocent person in all claims set about myself.

The government officials created mutable forged court application to infringe my legal rights and deprive me of my way of life.

The Mathiyalagan family who lived above me who had been assaulting me mentally causing physical and mental harm need to cover up with the
council that I and my mother had reported them for their illegal activities set against my person.

A. Asbo - the police and Enfield Council wanted to cover up that they had forged this application as the truth highlights horrific corruption, so, they
abused their positions to prevent me from unrevealing to the public all that | could prove.

My name

B. 15T Possession Order — this possession order became a knock-on effect, that got caused by apart of what the government officials who forged the
Abo had achieved by darkening my name.

The corrupt official’s outcome had turned my neighbors against myself & due to my mother and I complaining about what was being allowed to
continue against my free will the council and police override the correct decisions to protect me and collaborated with who | and my mother had been
complaining about, Members of my neighbors alongside themselves.

They created forged accusations and filed them in Government Computer systems as files against myself while applying for illegal court applications
that I and my mother could prove beyond reasonable doubt were not true.

The Enfield Council officials who took apart met and conspired with members of my neighbors at meetings in their offices and at neighbors’ houses in a
criminal plot against | to cover up their past illegal activities with members of the Metropolitan police in creating the Asbo and for allowing my
neighbors then afterwards to attack me due to rumors that was getting spread about my name.

The Criminal Plot —

Because | was trying to revel

and by doing so, they all involved would go to prison for more than a lengthy period.

The 1% possession had to get served in a few different stages by law.
The 1% is the Council




It never got taken back to court as | disputed the allegations contained inside of the context of the application.

I also, never did get served and because | telephoned the case developer who was also the case handler who worked for the Enfield Council, our
conversation made him and his team colleges aware of vital errors that they had created when forging the application.

While on the phone to Lemmy “Telephone conversations recorded”

In the end of the 1% Possession Order

C. Injunction Order.

Got Forged then another Injunction Order got forged while mine and my mother’s complaints were not treated in accordance with the laws or
regulations to which it is mandatory for them to be governed. | continued to get assaulted.

On this day 15/03/18
I did not want to leave my flat due to the forged applications that had been put against me and because of my name getting abused without my legal
consent.

Under Laws “Dropdown box”
https://serverone.hopto.org/

Discrimination = Race relations Act 1976 (Repealed) Race relations Act 2000 / to the Equality Act 2010

Search; Discriminatory advertisements

These Laws Regs would Subside Alongside with any other United Kingdom Laws & Compulsory Regulations or Statutory Duties that have been
violated.
But I still had to go to the shop to get some essentials.
I looked in my hallway to make sure that no neighbors who had been attacking me or set up the forged applications with the council and police officers
help were present. I got to the shop safe and on my way back I must cut across my estate’s car park, when doing so, I looked and could see Markandu
Mathiyalagan and his wife waiting in the car park with their children present next to their car.
I decided to walk past them and just get back into my house so, | could win the case they had brought against me, as | walked past Markandu
Mathiyalagan got his mobile phone out and decided to start to record me. I thought of it as a cheap trick that won’t full me and I just walked straight
past him and his family.



https://serverone.hopto.org/

| Got to the entrance of my building by doing as | intended. And appeared around me to see the Mathiyalagan family in their car driving past with Miss
Mathiyalagan in the passenger seat with a mobile phone up to her side window and still as if it was on video record and recoding myself. | turned
around and started to look with my right hand in my pockets for my keys with my shopping from the shops to which | had just been still in my left hand.
I heard a loud voice shout at me from the other side of the road to where | was standing before I could open my community front door. | quickly re
analysed my surroundings and noticed the Mathiyalagan’s car parked of the side road leading out of the estate and him across the road trying to wind me
up with his phone still in his hand. I looked around and see his wife and child still in the car, I then next put my shopping on the floor outside of my
door and walked toward this strange man.

I knew what he done to me and the history behind we since the date he became a unsecure tenant who occupies a flat in the same block of flats where |
live inside of as a secure tenant.

As | got to the carb of the same side of road that my flats are located on, | noticed Mr. Mathiyalagan while on the other side of the road run towards his
car and open the boot of his car, he then proceeded to take a meatal object out of the boot in an aggressive manner which | now know to be a meatal
pole. | choose not to show that his actions would leave me scared in my own home of him and to stand out what he was doing as he then on run at me
with his metal pole in his hand to assault me even further.

This led to me having to protect myself.

How things got worse.

Across the road from the block of flats were | and the Mathiyalagan family lived is a nice home which is a house, and this home always has one of the
nicest cars on the estate parked outside of it that gets taken to car shows.

Back to the scene

Mr. Mathiyalagan came at me with his choose to weapon a metal pole, so, | first moved out of the way, but he was determined to get one over on me |
could tell by his besotted eyes that raged with anger and hatred at me as he stared to lash his metal pole around in his hand trying to make physical
contact with me.

I made a mistake while avoiding the estranged man with his metal pole,

before | realized | had gone to close to the nice car. | heard a noise and by that time it was too late the Mathiyalagan had hit the car with his long metal
pole and damaged it

| shouted at him about what he had done but this was not enough to stop him.

I creeped around the now damaged car and got to the owner’s front door and knock on it and as soon as I had done this | had to quickly move away as
the Mathiyalagan was coming with his pole again. | can remember myself shouting aloud look what you have done to the car as | moved away from
him.

Know person came to the front door and the Mathiyalagan got closer and closer with his swinging of the metal pole to my body.

I decided enough is enough and | need to disarm this man before he does some real damage.

This will all get updated in the diary and | will explain the rest of what happened.




5. 18/01YD/01/259H 09/01/18 | 08/04/20 THREATS TO RAZZAQ
KILL /DC/228598
Court & Police
Station Dates
REMANDED ON
POLICE BAIL ON
10/01/18 AT 01YD
To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
05/02/18

AT01YD

Met

YES1

‘SWON‘99
08/04/20

2 years 3
months
Condition 1:
NOT TO
CONTACT
DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY
ANY ...
Condition 2:
NOT TO
ENGAGE IN
THREATENING
CONDUCT
THAT IS LIKEY
TO CAUSE
PHYSICAL OR
VERBAL
ABUSE TO
THE
EMPLOYEE S
OF THE
LONDON
BOROUGH OF
ENFIELD

09/01/18

Lemmy Case
For telephoning him.

He made lies up and got me arrested to create the 2" Injunction Order because he lost the other case and never wanted me to be able to reveal what had

happened prior.




16/01YE/01/3890G

Court & Police
Station Dates

1

REMANDED IN
CUSTODY ON
05/10/16 AT 01YE
To Appear at:
NEXT
APPEARING ON
05/10/16 AT
NORTH LONDON
MAGISTRATES

2

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 05/10/16
AT NORTH
LONDON
MAGISTRATES
To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
17/11/16 AT
NORTH LONDON
MAGISTRATES

04/10/16

21/11/16

NON-
CONVICTION
NOT GUILTY

01
(METROPOLITAN
POLICE)
USING
THREATENING,
ABUSIVE,
INSULTING
WORDS OR
BEHAVIOUR
Wil
(WITH INTENT)
TO CAUSE FEAR
OR
PROVOCATION
OF VIOLENCE

Photograph 3

CAMPBELL
/PC/205732

Met

YES 2

‘SWON‘99
16/11/16
AT NORTH
LONDON
MAGIST-
RATES COURT
REF: 16/2572-
/124001K1
DISCONT-
INUANCE

1 month 12 days
Condition 1:
NOT TO
CONTACT
DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY

Condition 2:
EXCLUSION:
NOT TO
ENTER
BURNCROFT
AVENUE EN3
Condition 3:
RESIDENCE:
LIVE AND
SLEEP EACH
NIGHT AT 23
BYRON
TERRACE N9
7DG

14/08/16




George’s bike Lemmy met George after police cps lost case

17/11/2016

On the

11/01/2017 to make court applications.

7.

16/01YD/01/6024B

Court & Police
Station Dates

REMANDED ON
POLICE BAIL ON
15/08/16 AT 01YD
To Appear at:
NEXT
APPEARING ON
04/10/16 At: AT
01YE

14/08/16

28/10/16

THREATS
TO KILL

CAMPBELL
/PC/205732

Met

YES1

“WON.”
NFA (NO
FURTHER
ACTION)
28/10/16
AT 01
(METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)
FS/REF: 01
(METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)

2 months 14
days

Mental Hospital
then Conditions
to stay at my
mother’s home.

14/08/16

Christine & Carron Case who were helping Stain 111 Burncroft Avenue hurt me and getting involved themselves.

Arrested for completely made up lies by them 14/08/2016 after me and mother put in complaint about my neighbors with no fair follow up.

Detained in St Ann’s Hospital: 15/08/2016 by police at Edmonton station for their lies and to help the police and council get away with the forged Asbo
and my name getting slandered also, that of my neighbors being allowed to violate my Human Rights.

Christine and Carron used an incident that sort of occurred a few days prior to this date to make up their lies on the 14/08/2016




The date the story was made up from is 11/08/2016

This was not the 1% time they tried to set me up in fact they even got phone calls made to my mother and father prior to this date accusing me of lies, so
that they both rushed to my front door to find that they had been manipulated.

Date 00/00/2016

06/07/2016 is the first date in Stains History

Released from St Ann’s Hospital: 28/08/2016

Formal Complaint dated by mother and me 24/08/2016

Waiting to return on police bail for Christine and Carron setting me up and getting me put in a mental hospital: 04/10/2016

George’s bike he starts on me while I am in my Barth: 04/10/2016

Christine & Carron Case dropped Info: 16/11/2016 / 17/11/2016 with George’s bike.

Lemmy met Christine and Carron
after police cps lost case to use the dead cases to make the possession order and other Court applications.

Formal Complaint by mother and | again dated 29/11/2016.

The table above continues below this table.
This table clears some of the alleged offences at the start of the PNC Record.
The reason this table has been added here is because the information contained inside of it fits into date here also.

20/10/2015 | 93.
e Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:
1.93

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 10.20.2015 RE SIMON CORDELL




20/10/2015
/ Page Numbers: 700,701

100,

From: Lorraine Cordell

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent: 20 October 2015 17:48

To: 'Forster, John

Subject: RE: SIMON CORDELL

Dear Mr. Dear Forster

Could you please put this email in front of the legal adviser, the alleged erroneous entries on my PNC as you have put it, are made
up from the court as the police would not be able to put records on a person’s PNC record without a case being put in front of the
courts.

My Mother has asked the court to check all the registries at the court against the records the police hold on my PNC record. This
showed the errors and as you said to my mother at the court if a case is not listed at the court, then it was never heard at the court.
There are 5 errors of no listing on my PNC that the court does not have in the court register how can this be?

My mother has been to the police who do not want to address this issue therefore she came to the court as the court should hold
all records.

By the legal adviser not wanting to write a letter showing my records have been checked by the court what is this saying. why
should a person be able to ask the court to check their records, yet the court does not want to get involved in errors they found?
This is a miscarriage of justice; the court has not found records in the court registries that are on my PNC record, yet the court
does not want to do anything about it.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: Forster, John mailto: john.forster@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 20 October 2015 16:03

To: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Subject: SIMON CORDELL

Dear Mr. Cordell,

Further to your request for a letter from the court regarding the alleged erroneous entries on the PNC, the legal adviser has stated
that the court cannot supply this information: you must make your request through the police.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit (8)



mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:john.forster@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 51 Holloway Road LONDON N7 8JA

101,

DX: 153700 Highbury 4

Tel: 0207-506 3109

e-mail:_gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Gold fax: 0870 739 5768

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, or
copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.
Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that
in mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored, recorded, and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-
mail monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to ensure
laws are not broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

18/09/2015

92.
e Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:
1.92
lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 09.18.2015 RE Simon Cordell
18/09/2015
/ Page Numbers: 698,699,
698,

From: Lorraine Cordell
lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent: 18 September 2015 15:00

To: benedicta.odjida@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell

Attachments: Court-List-From-Benedicta.pdf
Dear Benedicta Odjida



mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:benedicta.odjida@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Mr Simon Paul Cordell DOB 26/01/1981

I am writing this Email due to some work you curry out in February/March 2014 regarding looking up records that are on my
PNC record.

There was a list that took some time for you to go over, and then my mother Lorraine Cordell came to the court to pick them up
once you had looked every up.

Since this time, we have been trying to get this addressed as there were a number that was not in the court record, you gave my
mother a printout that you had done with stars on the ones that was not in the courts register, please see attached document.
Since this time, we have been dealing with Flo at Highbury Corner court to get a letter done by you to say you did in fact look at
the court register and did not find these records on the court register.

My Mother and | have sent many emails to Highbury Corner Court and have gone to the court and spoke with Flo and we see to
not be able to get this issue addressed.

Therefore my mother came to Enfield court on the 15/09/2015 to see if she could speak to you, but you were on leave so she
asked for your direct email, I am writing this email directly to you to see if this issue can be addressed and a letter written saying
you looked at the courts registers and did not find the ones marked on the list you gave my mother. As it seems the printout you
gave her is not enough and it does need a court headed letter to show in fact the work that you carried out looking into my data
the court holds.

Could you please investigate this issue and let me know if a court headed letter can be made up and if so, my mother Lorraine
Cordell could come to the court and pick it up, if you could let me know by replying to this email, | would be most grateful.
Regards

Simon Cordell

699




RE: Simon Cordell—>Court—Liq)§£gr@—gprndictaApdf

Odjidja, Benedicta B

From: Forster, John

Sent: 07 March 2014 16:00

Te: Odjidja. Benedicta B

Subject: FW: Simon Cordall Errors on Cases.

Benedicta,
Here are the dates and corresponding court numbers for the Cordell matters:-
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End of Picture!

13/03/2014

19.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.19

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.13.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases. 002
13/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 127,128,129,130,131,132

133,134,135,136,137,138

139

127,

From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent: 13 March 2014 12:27

To: 'GL-HCORNERMCENQ'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

| am sorry to keep emailing you, but | still have not had any emails with the data | have asked for. Can you please get back to me
with what is going on?

Regards

Simon Cordell

18.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.18

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.13.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases. 001
13/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 112,113,114

115,116,117,118,119,120

121,122,123,124,125,126

112,



mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent: 13 March 2014 13:12

To: 'GL-HCORNERMCENQ'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

Could you please email them to this address if possible?

Regards Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 13 March 2014 13:04

To: 'Lorraine Cordell'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr. Cordell,

A number of the registers have been located and they are being copied now. We will send them by post tomorrow to the address
given by you in a previous e-mail:

Mr. Simon Paul Cordell 109 Burncroft Road Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ

The age and quality of the register entries is such that scanning, and e-mailing is not a viable option. Regards,
Customer Services Unit

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

113,

From: Lorraine Cordell mailto: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
Sent: 13 March 2014 12:27

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

I am sorry to keep emailing you, but

114

115,116,117,118,119,120

121,122,123,124,125,126
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mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

17.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.17

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.13.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
13/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 97,98,99,100,101,102

103,104,105,106,107,108

109,110,111

97,

From: Lorraine Cordell lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 13 March 2014 14:10

To: gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

Could you please email them to this address if possible? Or would it please
be possible for my mum to attend Enfield Court and pick the data up.
Regards

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk
Sent: 13 March 2014 13:04

To: 'Lorraine Cordell'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr. Cordell,

A number of the registers have been located
98,99,100,101,102

103,104,105,106,107,108
109,110,111

12/03/2014

16.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.16

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.12.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.



mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

12/03/2014
/ Page Numbers: 85,86,87,88,89,90
91,92,93,94,95,96

85,

From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent: 12 March 2014 11:59

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

| am writing this to see if there is any news as to the data | asked for. | was hoping to have got an email yesterday with some
information due to the email you sent me on the 10/02/2014 but | did not. | understand that the court is only open Tuesday to
Thursday which only give till tomorrow as you are aware, | am back in court on the 18/03/2014 which if | do not get anything by
tomorrow, | will have to go into court then with nothing as the court would be closed. Could you therefore let me know if the
data | have asked for will be available by tomorrow?

Regards

Simon Cordell

19.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.19

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.13.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases. 002
13/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 127,128,129,130,131,132

133,134,135,136,137,138

139

127
From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
Sent: 12 March 2014 12:04

To: 'Lorraine Cordell'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.



mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Dear Mr Cordell,

Our colleague is searching for the files now: | will send whatever she finds today. She will be continuing to search for files
tomorrow also.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

10/03/2014

14.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.14

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.10.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
10/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 72

73,74,75,76,77,78

79,80,81,82

72,

From: Lorraine Cordell lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 10 March 2014 12:43

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this email to see if there is any update to the information that I have asked for.
Regards Simon Cordell

19.
Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:
1.19
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lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.13.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases. 002
13/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 127,128,129,130,131,132

133,134,135,136,137,138

139

128
From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcomermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 10 March 2014 12:59

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

As confirmed to Mrs Cordell last week, a member of staff at Tottenham Magistrates Court will research the Registers listed and
copies will be sent, by e-mail, to you as we recover them. The Court opens Tuesday to Thursday: we hope to have at least some
of the records for you tomorrow.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit

Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

06/03/2014

12.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.12

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.06.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
06/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 59,60

61,62,63,64,65,66

67,68
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59,

From: Lorraine Cordell lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 06 March 2014 09:38

To: 'GL-HCORNERMCENQ'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this to ask if there is any update, they did not list my case yesterday and it is now listed for today at Woolwich at
2pm so | was wondering if you had any of the data,

Simon Cordell

04/03/2014

12.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.12

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.06.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
06/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 59,60

61,62,63,64,65,66

67,68

59

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk
Sent: 04 March 2014 15:23

To: 'Lorraine Cordell'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

Staff are looking for the records at Enfield Magistrates Court this week;
however, we will not have them for tomorrow morning. We will endeavour to have as many as possible before Thursday. If there
are specific dates you needed particularly, these could be accessed first.
Regards,

Customer Services Unit Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk



mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell mailto: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 04 March 2014 15:08

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

| am wondering if there is any update, as | am in Woolwich Crown Court tomorrow and as said | wanted the information before |
went to court.

60,

Regards

Simon Cordell

03/03/2014

12.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.12

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.06.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
06/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 59,60

61,62,63,64,65,66

67,68

60

From: Lorraine Cordell mailto: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 03 March 2014 14:39

To: 'GL-HCORNERMCENQ'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

After your email dated the 21/02/2014 | was thinking that you would be searching for the data from the week of the 24/02/2014
as this is what it said in the email. As I said in my 1st email when asking for the information, | have a case that is at Woolwich
crown court and | am having problems with my bail due to the records on my PNC, | am due in court maybe tomorrow or this
week as my solicitor is putting into court to have a hearing and | wanted to have any errors on the PNC addressed at court.
Regards



mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 03 March 2014 13:48

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

Staff will be searching for the requested Registers from tomorrow. We will contact you as soon as this is done. Regards,
Customer Services Unit Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell mailto: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 03 March 2014 13:22

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

To Whom It May Concern:

| was wondering if there were any updates as to the data, | have asked for so that | can check cases against my PNC file.
61,

Regards

Simon Cordell

21/02/2014

12.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.12

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.06.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
06/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 59,60

61,62,63,64,65,66

67,68
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61

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 21 February 2014 16:06

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Dear Mr Cordell,

The records you request are at another court. We will begin searching for them next week when the court is open. Regards,
Customer Services Unit Administration Officer Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail:_gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

20/02/2014

12.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.12

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.06.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.
06/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 59,60
61,62,63,64,65,66
67,68

61

From: Lorraine Cordell mailto: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 20 February 2014 12:29

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Hello

I do understand that most of the items listed in my emails are archived due to their date but as I can see errors in the dates of
some of the things and | know this as fact | would like all items checked that is listed so that it can be checked against the PNC
records, | have got the printout from.

Many Thanks
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Simon Cordell

From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ mailto: gl-hcornermceng@hmects.gsi.gov.uk

Sent: 20 February 2014 12:14

To: 'Lorraine Cordell’

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

62,

Dear Mr Cordell,

Further to the conversation between Mrs Cordell and a member of staff yesterday, please specify which dates and offences you
wish us to check. Almost all the offences are archived and not immediately accessible using the computer; specific dates and
offences would help reduce the delay in providing this information.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit Administration Office Highbury Corner Magistrates Court

Tel: 0207-506 3100

Fax: 0870 739 5768

e-mail: GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may
bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

19/02/2014

19.

Additional Email Attachments & Emails / Issue:

1.19

lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 03.13.2014 RE Simon Cordell Errors on Cases. 002
13/03/2014

/ Page Numbers: 127,128,129,130,131,132
133,134,135,136,137,138
139,

132,

From: Lorraine Cordell mailto: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Sent: 19 February 2014 13:36

To: GL-HCORNERMCENQ

Subject: Re: Simon Cordell Errors on Cases.

Mr. Simon Paul Cordell 109 Burncroft Road Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ 18/02/2014
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To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this email as | have an ongoing case at Woolwich Crown Court, and | have noticed some errors in my PNC record
which the police printed of at around 25/06/2013.

I would be very grateful if you can pull up the following records so | can check them with the PNC the police printed off for the
case that is ongoing at Woolwich Crown Court, | have been told I will need a Memorandum of conviction or the transcript for
the case.

I do know there are some errors on the cases that was heard at Enfield Magistrates and can see them clearly, but due to how far
they go back cannot remember some of the cases. | do also know some are correct but due to some dates being wrong on some of
the ones | can see errors in | would like to check all the cases on the PNC that was heard at Enfield Magistrates.

If this can be done as a matter of urgency due to the impact this is having on my life with the case that is ongoing at Woolwich
Crown Court and my bail and other issues.

If the information could be emailed to me, | would be grateful as I am next in court on March 2014 and would like this
information of any errors so | can show the judge.

Please see below the lists of cases | would like information on.

133,




22/10/12 11:29

1.

E2s

*

06/08/397

*x

%

ENFIERLD MAGISTRATES

TAKING MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT CONSENT
ON 24/01/97 {PLEA:NOT KNOWN)

THEFT ACT 1968 s.12(1)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL *%
USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
ON 24/01/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 8.143(2)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL #»

DRIVING OTHERWISE THAN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH A LICENCE

ON 24/01/97 (PLEA:NOT KROWN)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.87(1)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL #%

12/11/97 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
THEFT OF VEHICLE

ON 24/04/57 {(PLEA:NOT XKNOWN)

THEFT ACT 1968 s.1
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL - ##
USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
ON 24/04/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s8.143(2)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL »*#

DRIVING OTHERWISE THAN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH A LICENCE (2 TIC'S)

ON 24/04/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN}

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.87(1)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL *x

CoPY 1 PAGE 3 OF 11

PNCID: 97/99378V

NO SEPARATE PENALTY
€OSTS 25.00
SUPERVISION ORDER 24 MTHS

DISQUALIFICATION FROM

DRIVING 12 MTIHS

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
NO SEPARATE PENALTY

COMMUNITY SERVICE ORDER 180
HRS
COMPENSATION 100.00

WO SEPARATE PENALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

KO SEPARATE PRNALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDCORSED

¥

LA

1.

13/11/97

ENFIELD JUVENILE

BURGLARY W/I TO STEAL - DWELLING
ON 22/05/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
THEFT ACT 1968 s.5(1) (a)

OFFENCE COMMITTED ON .BATL

BURGLARY AND THEFT -
ON 11/02/97 - 12/02/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)

**

NON-DWELLING

THEFT ACT 1968 s.5(1) (b}

OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL

2

20

w

0/05/98 ENFIBLD JUVENILE
USING THREATENING, ABUSIVE OR
INSULTING WORDS OR BEHAVIOUR LIKELY TO
CAUSE DISTRESS

ON 21/09/97 (PLEA: cuxL'rY)

PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 s. 5(1) (a)

/0s/98 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

BURGLARY AND THEFT - NON-DWELLING
ON 03/01/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
THEFT ACT 1968 5.9(1) (b)

COMMUNLTY SERVICE ORDER 180

HRS
COMPENSATION 400.00

COMMUNITY SERVICE ORDER 180
HRS

FINE 25.00

YOUNG OFFENDERE INSTITUTION
6 MTHS AT FELTHAM




End of Picture!
134,




6. .20/05/98 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

1., DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED

ON 17/09/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN}
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.103 (1) (b)
2. NO INSURANCE

ON 17/09/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.143(2)

20/05/98 ENFIELD JUVENILE

1. DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED
ON 03/11/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 £.103(1) (b)
2. NO INSURANCE 4

ON 03/11/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1588 s5.143(2)

20/05/38 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED -

ON 04/04/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.103(1) (b)

NO INSURANCE .
ON 04/04/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.143(2)

21/05/98
1. ROBBERY
ON 17/01/97 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
THEFT ACT 1968 5.8

10/06/98 ENFIELD JUVENILE
COMMON ASSAULT

ON 10/01/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1988 §.339

26/08/98 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED
ON 22/02/92 (PLBA:GUILTY)

. ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 £.103(1) {b)

USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
ON 23/02/98 (PLEA:GUILTY)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s5.143(2)

HANDLING STOLEN GOODS (RECBIVING)
ON 23/02/98 (PLEA:GUILTY)
THEFT ACT 1968 =2.22(1)

DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED
ON 23/02/98 (PLEA:GUILTY)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 =.103(1) (b)

USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED
- ON 23/02/92 (PLEA:GUILTY)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.143(2)

04/11/98 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED .

DISQUALIFICATION FROM
DRIVING 3 YRS
DRIVING LICENCE ENDCORSED

NO SEPARATE PENALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

DISQUALIFICATION FROM
DRIVING 3 YRS

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
NO SEPARATE PENALTY

DISQUALIFICATION FROM
DRIVING 3 YRS

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
O SEPRRATE PENALTY

YOUNG OFFENDERS INSTITUTION
6 MTHS .

FINE 50.00
COMPENSATION 50.00

BUPERVISION ORDER
PISQUALIFICATION FROM
DRIVING 18 MTHS

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

B0 SEPARATE PENALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDCRSED

SUPERVISION ORDER

.

SUPERVISION' ORDER
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

NO SEPARATE PENALTY
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

ATTENDANCE CENTRE 24 HRS




End of Picture!
135,




18/11/98

ENFIELD JUVENILE

DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED
ON 12/11/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)

RORD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 3.103(1) (b)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL ++

DANGEROUS DRIVING
ON 12/11/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 8.2
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL **
NO INSURANCE oo

ON 12/11/98 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 8§.143(2)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BATL 4

IMPRISONMENT S MTHS

IMPRISONMENT 5 MTHS

NO SEPARATE PENALTY

17/06/99 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
HANDLING

ON 14/04/99 (PLEA:GUILTY)

THEFT ACT 1968 s.22

PROBATION ORDER 24 MTHS
CURFEW ORDER 3 MTHS 7PM-72M
SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

COSTS 40.00

......................................................................... “up-

i7.

1.

05/06/00 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
USE DISORDERLY BEHAVIOUR OR
THREATENING/ABUSIVE/INSULTING VORDS
LIKELY TO CAUSE HARASSMENT ALARM OR
DISTRESS

ON 02/02/00 (PLEA:NOT GUILTY)
PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 3.5(1) (a)
OFFENCE COMMITTED ON BAIL W¥

07/07/00 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
DRIVING WHILST DISQUALIFIED

ON 22/10/99 (PLEA:GUILTY)

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.103(1) (b)

THEFT FROM VEHICLE !
ON 24/09/99 (PLEA:NOT GUILTY)
THEFT ACT 1968 8.1

05/01/01 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

POSSESSING CONTROLLED DRUG - CLASS B -

CANNABIS
ON 07/12/00 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
MISUSE OF DRUGS ACT 1971 s.5(2)

CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 12
MTHS
COSTS 40.00

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED
CURFEW ORDER 3 MTHS AT 23
BYRON TERRACE, HERTFORD E
RD, LNDN, N9

7DG . 8AM- 8PM, MON-SUN {INC)

COMPENSATION 50.00
CURFEW ORDER 3 WTHS AT 23
BYRON TERRACE, HERTFORD
RD, LNDN, N9

7DG . 8AM-8FM, MON-SUN

CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 12
MTHS
FORFEITURE/CONFISCATION
ORDER FOR DRUGS

21.

1.

22/05/01 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
ASSAULT A CONSTABLE

ON 21/07/00 (PLEA:GUILTY)

POLICE ACT 1396 s.89(1)

USING THREATENING, ABUSIVE, INSULTING

WORDS OR BEHAVIOUR W/I TO CAUSE FEAR
OR PROVOCATION OF VIOLENCE :
ON 21/07/00 (PLEA:GUILTY)

PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 s.4(1) {(a)
12/0B/02 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

DESTROY OR DAMAGE PROPERTY (VALUE OF

CURFEW ORDER 4 MTHS
COSTS 55.00
COMPENSATION 100.00

CURFEY ORDER 4 MTHS

FINR 200.00 ¢
NAMAAER =000 OR TL.ESS - OFFENCOF AGATNST ocoaTe 2°nn o0
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22. 24/04/03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES

1. DPOSSESSION OF A CLASS B DRUC - NO SEPARATE PENALTY
CANNABIS RESIN A FORFEITURE/CONFISCATION OF
ON 02/11/02 (PLEA:NCOT XKNOWN) CANNABIS

MISUSE OF DRUGS ACT 1971 s.5(2)

23. 24/04/03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. TAKING MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT, CONSENT IMPRISONMENT & MTHS
ON 17/06/02 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN)
THEFT ACT 1968 s5.12(1)

2, USING VEHICLE WHILE UNINSURED N0 SEPARATE PENALTY

ON 17/06/02 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN) DISQUALIFICATION FROM
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988, 8.143(2) DRIVING 12 MTHS

VARIED ON APPEAL 25/07/03
DISQUAL REDUCED FROM 12 -
MONTHS TO 3 MONTHS

DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

3. DRIVING WITHOUT REASONABLE . NG SEPARATE PENALTY
CONSIDERATION DISQUALIFICATION FROM
ON 17/06/02 (PLEA:NOT KNOWN) DRIVING 12 MTHS
ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988 s.3 X VARIED ON APPEAL 25/07/03
24/04/03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES (CONT.)

- DRIVING WITHOUT REASONABLE+ (CONT.)

REDUCED FROM 12 MONTHS TO 3
MONTHS
DRIVING LICENCE ENDORSED

24, 21/08/03 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. . USE DISORDERLY BEHAVIOUR OR CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 22
| THREATENING/ABUSIVE/INSULTING WORDS . MTHS BEQ - 03005905M '
LIKELY TO CAUSE HARASSMENT ALARM OR
DISTRESS

ON 02/04/03 (FLEA:GUILTY) 2
PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 s.5(1) (a)

25, 05/02/07 ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. OBSTRUCTING POWERS OF SEARCH FOR DRUGS CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE 24
ON 15/07/06 . (PLEA:GUILTY) MTHS
MISUSE OF DRUGS ACT 1971 s.23 Cos8T8 50.00
29. 06/03/09 ' ENFIELD MAGISTRATES
1. POSSESS A CONTROLLED DRUG - CLASS B - FINE 65.00 - CN0900610376
CANNABIS RESIN FORFEITURE AND DESTRUCTION
ON 19/02/09 (PLEA:GUILTY) OF CANNABIS RESIN

MISUSE OF DRUGS ACT 1971 s.5(2)+sch.4 COSTS 40.00

Mr Simon Paul Cordell

DOB 26/01/1981
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Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your
organisation's IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage,
or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.
Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear
that in mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored, recorded, and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-
mail monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to
ensure laws are not broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was certified
virus free. Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

139,

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your
organisation's IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage,
or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.
Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear
that in mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored, recorded, and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-
mail monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to
ensure laws are not broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.




The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was certified
virus free. Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your
organisation's IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage,
or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.
Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear
that in mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message by e-mail.

This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored, recorded, and retained by the Ministry of Justice. E-
mail monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to
ensure laws are not broken when composing or forwarding e-mails and their contents.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was certified
virus free. Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

.| 13/0000/00/625125U 25/06/13 | 02/07/14 SOUTHWARK MAYHEW Met “WON.” 01/05/13
BURGLARY /DC/204182 01/07/14 to
Court & Police AND /MD AT WOOLWICH 08/05/13
Station Dates THEFT — CROWN COURT
1 NON- REF: 13/2576/95-
REMANDED IN DWELLING 178E 1 NO
CUSTODY ON EVIDENCE
26/06/13 AT SOUTH Photograph 3 OFFERED -
LONDON DISMISSED -
MAGISTRATES The Gazebo Case T20130649
NEXT APPEARING
ON 10/07/13 AT 12 months 6 days
WOOLWICH Condition 1:
CROWN




2

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 10/07/13
AT WOOLWICH
CROWN

NEXT APPEARING
ON 16/07/13 AT
WOOLWICH
CROWN

3

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 16/07/13
AT WOOLWICH
CROWN

AT WOOLWICH
CROWN NEXT
APPEARING ON
16/08/13

4
REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 16/08/13
AT WOOLWICH
CROWN

NEXT APPEARING
ON 09/09/13 AT
WOOLWICH
CROWN

5
REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 09/09/13

** BAIL
CONDITIONS
APPLY UNTIL
NEXT COURT
APPEAR ANCE AT
ABOVE COURT. **
Condition 2:

TO LIVE AND
SLEEP EACH
NIGHT AT ABOVE
ADDRESS
Condition 3:

TO OBSER VE A
CURFEW BETWEEN
THE HOURS OF
20:00 AND 06:00 **
WITH DOORSTEP
CONDITIONS **
Condition 4:

TO REPORT TO ED
MONTON POLICE
STATION EACH
SUNDAY BETWEEN
12:00 AND 14:00
Condition 5:

MUST NOT ENTER
THE LONDON
BOROUGH OF
SOUTHWARK
Condition 6:

** 24TH AND 25TH
DEC 2013 TO
RESIDE AT
ADDRESS. 23
BYRON TERR ACE,




AT WOOLWICH
CROWN

NEXT APPEARING
ON 19/11/13 AT
WOOLWICH
CROWN

6

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 20/11/13
AT EAST LONDON
MAGISTR ATES
NEXT APPEARING
ON 23/12/13 AT
WOOLWICH
CROWN

7

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 23/12/13
AT WOOLWICH
CROWN

NEXT APPEARING
ON 08/04/14 AT
WOOLWICH
CROWN

8

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 08/04/14
AT WOOLWICH
CROWN

NEXT APPEARING
ON 01/07/14 AT

HERTFORD ROAD,
ED MONTON,
LONDON, N9 WITH
CURFEW AS
BEFORE. ON
31/12/13 TO RESIDE
AT 90 LEVEN
ROAD, SCOTLAND,
Condition 7:

PA15. CURFEW
EXTENDED 01:00 -
06:00 NO
DOORSTEP. WITH
CONDITIONS AS
BEFORE FROM
01/01/14 **




WOOLWICH

CROWN
9.| 13/0000/00/4848537 15/05/13 | 16/05/13 POSSESS O'MAHONEY | Met “LOST” 15/05/13
CONTROLLED /PC/[226527 PENALTY
DRUG — NOTICE
Court & Police CLASS B - ISSUED ON
Station Dates CANNABIS/ 15/05/13
Na CANNABIS AT 01
RESIN (METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)
FS/REF: 01
(METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)
1 day
PENALTY
NOTICE
10 13/01HT/01/1537C 07/04/13 | 25/07/13 USING VEHICLE ASTON Met “WON.” 07/04/13
WHILE /PC/232845 23/07/13
Court & Police UNINSURED AT EAST
Station Dates LONDON
REMANDED ON Photograph 5 MAGIST-
BAIL ON 07/04/13 RATES
AT 01HT COURT REF:
To Appear at: NEXT 13/2574-
APPEARING ON /60295A1
23/07/13 AT EAST WITHD-
LONDON MAGISTR RAWN
ATES FINAL




14 months 16 days

11 13/01KW/01/669J 24/01/13 | 25/01/13 BURGLARY CLIFFEN Met “WON.” 24/01/13
AND /SC/521217 NFA (NO FURTHER
Court & Police THEFT — ACTION)
Station Dates NON-DWELLING 25/01/13
Na AT 01
(METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)
1 day
12 12/01YE/01/5001U 15/10/12 | 03/01/13 HAMPSHIRE SIMS Met Yes “WON.” 13/08/12
MAGISTRATES /PC/223781 4 25/10/13
Court & Police & AT
Station Dates WINCHESTER WINCHESTER
1 CROWN CROWN
REMANDED ON “THEFT” COURT REF:
BAIL ON 15/10/12 13/0465-
AT 01YE /193681F1
To Appear at: NEXT NOT GUILTY

APPEARING ON
13/11/12 AT
NORTHWEST
HAMPSHIRE
MAGISTRATES

2

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 13/11/12
AT NORTH
HAMPSHIRE
MAGISTRATES

1 year 10 days




To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
11/12/12 AT NORTH
HAMPSHIRE
MAGISTRATES

3

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 11/12/12
AT NORTH
HAMPSHIRE
MAGISTRATES
To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
02/01/13 AT
WINCHESTER
CROWN

4

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 02/01/13
AT WINCHESTER
CROWN

To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING DATE

UNKNOWN AT
WINCHESTER
CROWN

13 12/20DC/02/3727D 14/08/12 | 25/08/12 (WEST CAREY WMP YES “WON.” 01/04/12

MIDLANDS /PS/2831 1 NFA (NO FURTHER | 16:00to

Court & Police POLICE) ACTION) 01/04/12
Station Dates “THEFT OF 25/08/12 20:05
REMANDED ON VEHICLE” AT 20

POLICE BAIL ON

(WEST




15/08/12 AT 20DC Photograph 6 MIDLANDS
To Appear at: NEXT POLICE)
APPEARING ON FS/REF: 20
12/09/12 (WEST
MIDLANDS
POLICE)
11 days
14 12/41HQ/01/20685J 13/08/12 | 13/09/13 | (HERTFORDSHIRE | COYLE HC YES “WON.” 16/04/05
CONSTABULARY) | /PC/8 1 NFA (NO FURTHER | 13:40
Court & Police “ROBBERY” ACTION)
Station Dates 18/09/12
REMANDED ON AT 41
POLICE BAIL ON (HERTFO-RDSHIRE
14/08/12 AT 41K1 CONSTAB-ULARY)

To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
18/09/12 AT 41K1

1 month 6 days
Condition 1:

NOT TO CONTACT
DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY ANY
WITNESS
CONNECTED TO
THIS
INVESTIGATION
Condition 2:

NOT TO ENTER
HERTFORDSHIRE
EXCEPT TO
ANSWER POLICE
BAIL

Condition 3:




RES 23 BYRON
TERRACE ED
MONTON N9 7DG

11/01YE/01/5200L

Court & Police
Station Dates

1

REMANDED ON
POLICE BAIL ON
05/09/11 AT 01YE
To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
19/10/11 AT 01YE

2

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 19/10/11
AT 01YE

To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
04/11/11 AT
ENFIELD
MAGISTRATES

3

REMANDED ON
BAIL ON 04/11/11
AT ENFIELD
MAGISTRATES

To Appear at: NEXT
APPEARING ON
16/12/11 AT

04/09/11

20/01/12

POSSESSING
CONTROLLED
DRUG WI/I
(WITH INTENT)
TO SUPPLY —
CLASSB -
AMPHETAM-
INE

POSSESSING
OFFENSIVE
WEAPON IN
PUBLIC PLACE

GERAGHTY
/PC/232507

Met

YES

GGWON.73
1.
NFA (NO
FURTHER
ACTION)
19/10/11
AT 01
(METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)
FS/REF: 01
(METRO-
POLITAN
POLICE)

“WON. 2
2.
NFA (NO
FURTHER
ACTION